ITB 19.3 The bidder is required to include with its bid, evidence that it will be 

represented by an Agent in Nepal. 

ITB 20.1 The bid validity period shall be 120 days. 

ITB 21.1 

The bid must be accompanied by bid security with following requirements: 

The amount and the currency of the Bid Security shall be USD 90,643.01 

Ninety Thousand six hundred Forty Three and 01/100 Cents. Or equivalent 

amount in   NPR. 

The bid security shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid 

validity period (03/01/2026). 

ITB 21.2 If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash 

should be deposited in below Account detail.